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ADMISSION – 2025-26 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA & FEE STRUCTURE 

 
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 Online application form should be filled with submission of relevant documents. 

 Government servants should apply through proper channel with an advance copy of NOC 

(issued by the Government) submitted to the School of Postgraduate Studies, Dow 

University of Health Sciences at the time of application. 

 Applications received after the last submission date will NOT be entertained. 

 Personal contact is strictly forbidden, All correspondence should be through email: 

spgs@duhs.edu.pk 

 TA/DA will not be paid, nor accommodation provided to any candidate 
 

1. MS IN ADVANCED PHYSIOTHERAPY (MSAPT) 

(Evening Program) 

 

 Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) 5 Years         

OR 

 BS Physiotherapy (4 years) + Post Professional Doctor of Physical Therapy (PPDPT) / 

Transitional DPT (T-DPT) 1-2 Years from HEC recognized university.         

OR 

 BS Physiotherapy (3 years) + 1-year additional course + Post Professional Doctor of 

Physical Therapy (PPDPT) / Transitional DPT (T-DPT) 1-2 Years from HEC recognized 

university. 

 Only Sindh domicile are eligible to apply. 

 50% marks are minimum requirement for GAT and the subject Entry test. 

 Only those who Pass GAT-General [HEC (HAT), and NTS] are eligible for Entry Test, 

otherwise they must clear the GAT section of the Entry test separately. 

 

Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) Rs. 35,000/- 

Tuition Fee per Semester (Course Work) Rs. 122,452/- 

Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 10,000/- 

Student Activity Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Library Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Thesis / Project Defense Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 

Enrollment & Examination Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 
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2. MASTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH (MPH) 

 

 Applicant for this program must have MBBS from a recognized institution and one year 

house job. The individual having 4 years bachelor’s degree in a discipline related to 

health sciences or statistics from an accredited institution, approved by Higher Education 

Commission of Pakistan can also apply. The fields other then medicine include; biology, 

dentistry, nursing, health science, veterinary sciences, psychology, biostatistics. 

 Only Sindh domicile are eligible to apply. 

 50% marks are minimum requirement for GAT and the subject Entry test. 

 Valid concerned Regulatory Authority Registration Certificate (PMDC, PNC, etc.) (If 

applicable) 

 Only those who Pass GAT-General [HEC (HAT), and NTS] are eligible for Entry Test, 

otherwise they must clear the GAT section of the Entry test separately. 

 

Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) Rs. 35,000/- 

Tuition Fee per Semester (Course Work) Rs. 122,452/- 

Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 10,000/- 

Student Activity Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Library Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Thesis / Project Defense Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 

Enrollment & Examination Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 
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3. MASTER OF SCIENCE IN BIOSTATISTICS AND EPIDEMIOLOGY 

(MSBE) (Weekend Program) 

 

 Applicant for this program must have MBBS from a recognized institution and one year 

house job. The individual having 4 years bachelor’s degree in a discipline related to 

health sciences or statistics from an accredited institution, approved by Higher Education 

Commission of Pakistan can also apply. The fields other then medicine include; biology, 

dentistry, nursing, health science, veterinary sciences, psychology, biostatistics. 

 Only Sindh domicile are eligible to apply. 

 50% marks are minimum requirement for GAT and the subject Entry test. 

 Valid concerned Regulatory Authority Registration Certificate (PMDC, PNC, etc.) (If 

applicable) 

 Only those who Pass GAT-General [HEC (HAT), and NTS] are eligible for Entry Test, 

otherwise they must clear the GAT section of the Entry test separately. 

 This is Weekend Program Saturday & Sunday 

 

Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) Rs. 35,000/- 

Tuition Fee per Semester (Course Work) Rs. 122,452/- 

Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 10,000/- 

Student Activity Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Library Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Thesis / Project Defense Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 

Enrollment & Examination Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 
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4. MASTER OF SCIENCE IN NURSING (MSN)  

Gender ratio 50% male and 50% female for MSN 

 

 Post RN BSN/BSM with at least Cumulative GPA 2.5 

 One Year Diploma in Post Basic Specialization from recognized nursing institute. 

 One (01) year experience after completion of Post RN BSN Program. 

 Sixteen years of schooling equivalence from HEC 

 Valid PNC License.  

 Only Sindh domicile are eligible to apply. 

 50% marks are minimum requirement for GAT and the subject Entry test. 

OR 

 4 Years BSN with at least Cumulative GPA 2.5 

 Two (02) Years work experience including one year internship 

 Valid PNC License 

 Only Sindh domicile are eligible to apply. 

 50% marks are minimum requirement for GAT and the subject Entry test. 

 Only those who Pass GAT-General [HEC (HAT), and NTS] are eligible for Entry Test, 

otherwise they must clear the GAT section of the Entry test separately. 

 

Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) Rs. 35,000/- 

Tuition Fee per Semester (Course Work) Rs. 91,839/- 

Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 10,000/- 

Student Activity Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Library Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Thesis / Project Defense Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 

Enrollment & Examination Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 
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5. MASTER OF DENTAL SCIENCES (MDS) 

 

 BDS or Equivalent recognized by PMD&C. 

 Completed One Year House Job. 

 Valid PMD&C Registration Certificate. 

 Only Sindh domicile are eligible to apply. 

 50% marks are minimum requirement for GAT and the subject Entry test. 

 Only those who Pass GAT-General [HEC (HAT), and NTS] are eligible for Entry Test, 

otherwise they must clear the GAT section of the Entry test separately. 

 

Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) Rs. 35,000/- 

Tuition Fee per Semester (Course Work) Rs. 122,452/- 

Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 10,000/- 

Lab Charges (Per Semester) Rs. 10,000/- 

Student Activity Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Library Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Thesis / Project Defense Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 

Enrollment & Examination Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 

 

6. MASTER OF DENTAL SURGERY (MDS) 

 

 BDS or Equivalent recognized by PMD&C. 

 Completed One Year House Job. 

 Valid PMD&C Registration Certificate. 

 Only Sindh domicile are eligible to apply. 

 50% marks are minimum requirement for GAT and the subject Entry test. 

 Only those who Pass GAT-General [HEC (HAT), and NTS] are eligible for Entry Test, 

otherwise they must clear the GAT section of the Entry test separately. 

 

Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) Rs. 35,000/- 

Tuition Fee per Semester (Course Work) Rs. 122,452/- 

Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 10,000/- 

Lab Charges (Per Semester) Rs. 10,000/- 

Student Activity Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Library Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Thesis / Project Defense Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 

Enrollment & Examination Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 
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7. MASTERS IN HEALTH PROFESSIONS EDUCATION (MHPE) 

 

 All Health Professionals with a Bachelor’s Degree (minimum 16 years of education) in 

Medicine, Dentistry, Nursing or Allied Health Sciences – or equivalent qualification 

recognized by the HEC. 

 Minimum of 2 years teaching experience in a recognized Medical/ Dental College/Health 

Sciences Institution. 

 Candidate should be fluent in English (judged in entry test). 

 One Year House Job (if applicable). 

 Valid PMD&C Registration Certificate (if applicable). 

 Only Sindh domicile are eligible to apply. 

 50% marks are minimum requirement for GAT and the subject Entry test. 

 Only those who Pass GAT-General [HEC (HAT), and NTS] are eligible for Entry Test, 

otherwise they must clear the GAT section of the Entry test separately. 

 

Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) Rs. 35,000/- 

Tuition Fee per Semester (Course Work) Rs. 165,310/- 

Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 10,000/- 

Student Activity Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Library Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Thesis / Project Defense Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 

Enrollment & Examination Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 
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8. MASTER OF SCIENCE IN MANAGEMENT SCIENCES 

 

 Minimum of 16-years of education in a relevant field from an HEC recognized institution. 

Candidates with 16-years of education in a non-business domain may also apply and are 

required to undertake deficiency courses to comply with HEC requirements.  

 Candidates must have an HEC attested degree. 

 Only Sindh domicile are eligible to apply. 

 50% marks are minimum requirement for GAT and the subject Entry test. 

 Only those who Pass GAT-General [HEC (HAT), and NTS] are eligible for Entry Test, 

otherwise they must clear the GAT section of the Entry test separately. 

 

Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) Rs. 35,000/- 

Tuition Fee per Semester (Course Work) Rs. 122,452/- 

Security Deposit (Refundable) Rs. 10,000/- 

Student Activity Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Library Fee (per semester) Rs. 5,000/- 

Thesis / Project Defense Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 

Enrollment & Examination Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy 

 


